EFFECTIVE APRIL 2010

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODEL
550A VacuumMm
PACKAGE MACHINES



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43187 (April 2010) -2-



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

COVER

CABINET AND TABLE

SEAL BAR (TWIN SEAL OPTION)

SEAL BAR (WITH BAG CUT OPTION)

SEAL BAR (TOP AND BOTTOM SEAL OPTION)
GAS INJECTION

AIR REGULATOR AND FILTER

F-43187 (April 2010)



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59077

CONTROL PANEL

F-43187 (April 2010)



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59077

O©CoO~NOUTAWNPRE

P RERREERR R
oO~NOO A~ WNEREO

PART NO.

SC-036-04
WS-022-21
01-400005-00584
01-400058-00140
WL-006-17
NS-046-38
01-400057-00089
NS-049-18
WS-022-21
SC-111-87
01-400033-00018
01-400004-00425
WS-023-22
01-400058-00120
NS-011-01
01-400033-00385
WL-008-45
NS-011-01
01-400005-00583

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.

Mach. Screw %/2-20 x 3/ Slotted Hex Hd. ..
WaASNET....oiiiii i
Support Assy. — Rear ...
SPACES ....vviiiiiiiieee e

Lockwasher /s Helical (SST).
Nut #/2-20 HEX (SST) .eovveiieeiiieiieeciie e
Washer — EPDM Rubber Seal /4 x 5/s OD ...

Keyboard — Berkel ..........ccccocveniennene
Support — Front.....
Washer (SST)....
Spacer .......ccceene
Nut 4-40 Hex (SST) ..
PC Board .........cccvevennen
Lockwasher #4 Internal
Nut 4-40 Hex (SST) ...........
SUPPOIt ASSY. — PC BOAIT ....cuiviiiiiiiiee ittt et e e et e st e e s enteesnbe e e snnaeeesnneas

<
QD
Q
=
w
o
Q
9]
=
N
AN
s}
x
N
<
s
i)
=
o)
QD
=
I
o
PRRPRPBRARDMPRPPADMRARDRADRL DD

-5- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400033-00018?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400033-00385?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERNS-049-18?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43187 (April 2010) -6 -



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59078

©CoO~NOOUAWNPRE

PART NO.

01-400005-00347
SC-129-49
WS-022-21
01-400001-01364

01-400034-00740
01-400034-00200
01-400034-00210
01-400034-00450
01-400034-00450
01-400034-00550
01-400025-00030
01-400025-00190
01-400025-00020
01-400029-00040
01-400029-00009

01-401875-00109

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

JAM NUE /4720 HEX (SST) 1ueeteeiierieetienteeieestesieentesseeeesseeseesseeseesneeseesseensesteeneentesneensesneensesneeneesnes
Washer........ccccovveennennnn.
Washer..
Mach. Screw ¥/-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd. (SST)....
BOX — El€CtrCal ....cuveeiiiiiieiiceieese e
Mach. Screw ¥-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd. (SST)....

Jam Nut 4/2-20 Hex (SST) ..
Speed Nut Y/4-20 .............
Holder — Fuse..................
Fuse (250 V., 0.75 Amp.)
Fuse (250 V., 2 Amp.) .....
Fuse (250 V., 7 Amp.) .....
Fuse (250 V., 7 Amp.) .....
Fuse (250 V., 25 AMp.) ..cccvrnvenene
Contactor — Motor (LC1D18B7)...
Overload — Thermal (LRD21)....
Contactor (LCIDT25B7) ..ccceevciieeeiiieeeiiiieeeiiee e
Transformer (500 VAC) (208-240 V. to 24 V., 60 Hz.)...
Transformer (65 VAC) (208-230 V. to 24-9 V.)..........
Fuse (250 V., 4 AMP.) coooviieeiiiee e
Holder — Fuse ..............
Fuse (250 V., 4 Amp.) ..
Cover — Electrical Box ...

Mach. Screw ¥/1-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd. (SST)....
Pump (Busch RA100) (100M3, 5Hp., 230-460 V., 3 Ph., 60 Hz.). .
QOil — Synthetic Vacuum (15 WH., L QL) coociiiioiee e et et s e e e sae e e seaa e e ssaeeesnnaeeennneeeenes

PR ARNRPRNRPPRPRPRPPEPNNRPRRPRPANNNNRPNNRNNNN

-7- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0034-00200?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0034-00210?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400025-00190?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400025-00020?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400029-00040?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0029-00009?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0034-00240?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0034-00240?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400125-00060?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-401875-00109?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

COVER

F-43187 (April 2010) -8 -



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59079

QOWoO~NOOU D WNE

ABRADRADWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNMNNNNNRPRPRPEPRERPEPRERRRPRE
WNPOOWO~NOUORWNRPOOONOUORWNREPOOO~NOOODMWNLE

PART NO.

SC-024-02
WS-022-21
01-400004-00171
01-400005-00461
01-400005-00462
NS-009-43
NS-015-13
WS-018-22
NS-015-13
01-400001-01335
WS-018-20
SC-067-16
SC-067-16
WS-018-22
NS-018-01
NS-015-13
SC-012-24
WS-018-22
01-400004-00274
01-400005-00348
SC-055-02
01-400026-00610
WL-008-45
NS-011-01
SC-067-16
WS-018-22
SC-007-16
SC-067-16
WS-018-22
01-400001-01540
01-400004-00276
01-400008-00322
01-400057-00330
01-400038-00350
01-400005-00346
WS-020-06
NS-015-20
SC-012-24
WS-018-22
01-400004-00275
01-400004-00129
SC-067-16
01-400004-01651

COVER
NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw /4-20 X 3/a Slotted Fil. HA. (SST) ..oueiiiiiiieiie ettt 4

Washer........... .4
Cover — Spring.. .1
(00T g SIS VA (= 1 [ 1 PP 1
(0= T g SIS VA (1 22 [ o 1 PO 1
Nut 3/s-16 Hex ............. .1

Nut %/s-16 Hex (SST)...

Washer........ccocoveeeen. .1
NULE 3/8-168 HEX (SST) .eveeueetieiiete ettt sttt ettt ettt b et nb e et e et et 2
Y (o] o] o 1] el O 0 1Y/ ] PP O PP PP PPPPP PP 1
Washer (SST) .

Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 1 Slotted HEX Hd. (SST) ..cuiiiiiiiiiiieeiesie et 2
Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 1 Slotted HEX Hd. (SST) ..ouiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
WaASKhET ..o 1
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST).... .1
Nut /s-16 Hex (SST) .2
Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 3%/a Slotted Fil. HA.(SST) ...veiiiiiiieiie et 2
WMVBISNIET ...ttt st

Support — Cover Axis (LH)... .

Collar ASSY. — MICTO-SWILCN........eiiiiiii ettt b

Set Screw Y/4-20 X Ya HEX HAIS. CUP Pt. (SST)..uueiiiiiiieiiiiie it eitie ettt 1
Limit Switch — Long Roller ............cccoeeieenee .1
Lockwasher #4 Internal (SST) .2
Nut 4-40 HEX (SST) cvvevviriieiiniieee e .2
Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 1 Slotted HEX Hd. (SST) ..cuiiiiiiiiiiieeiesie et 2
WMVBSNIET ...ttt

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1'/2 Slotted Rd. Hd .

Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 1 Slotted HEX Hd. (SST) ..ouiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
WMVBSNIET ...ttt 2

Fixation — Central Cover Axis Support....

Axis Support — Central Cover . .1
Spring — Cover.......ccoceveeienn. .1
Tie — Cable 14 In. Lg. (BIACK) .. ..eeiiieiiieeieee ettt ettt e niae e e 3
LOOM 2 IN. 1D X 70MM ..ottt bbb 1
Support — Spring Tension.. .1
Washer........ccccoevenieicnene .1
Nut Y/>-13 Hex (SST) .1
Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 3%/a Slotted Fil. HA.(SST) ...eeiiiiiiieiie et 2
WMVBISNIET ... ettt bbb

Support — Cover Axis (RH) .. .

AXIS — COVET ..ttt h e bbbt bbbt s b b

Mach. Screw 3/z-16 X 1 Slotted HEX Hd. (SST) ..cuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
HOIA DOWN — COVET ... .ottt sttt s e e sbe e 1

-9- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400026-00610?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0004-01651?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET AND TABLE

F-43187 (April 2010) 10 -



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET AND TABLE

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59081
1 01-400005-00568 Seal Bar Assy. With Support (TWin Seal OPtion) ........cocueeeiiiieaiiiie e
2 01-400005-00569 Seal Bar Assy. With Support (With Bag Cut Option)..........cocuueeiiieieariiieeaiieeeeieee e
3 01-400005-00570 Seal Bar Assy. With Support (With Top and Bottom Seal Option) .
4 01-400005-00320  BEIIOWS ASSY. .....veeeiitieeiiiiee ittt e ettt e et e e s aabe e e stbe e e sabae e e aabeeeabbe e e aabbeeesabbeeeaabeeaabbeeeabeeeeanbaeeaanbeaean 2
5 WL-006-28 WWASHET (SST) ittt ettt et she et b e bbbt r e n e 6
6 NS-015-13 Nut 3/s-16 Hex (SST)......... .6
7 NS-018-01 Jam Nut ¥/4-20 Hex (SST).... .2
8 WS-022-21 Washer........ccooeviiiinicnen. .2
9 01-400002-00327  Guide BIOCK — S€al BAr (RH) .....eouiiitiriieiiiiieie ettt 2
10 01-400002-00326 Guide BIOCK — S€al BAr (LH)......cceiitiiiiiiiiiiiciee et 2
11 WS-022-21 .
12 SC-041-07 Cap Screw H4-20 X 142 HEX HA. (SST) .eeieiiiiieiiiiee ettt ettt e e 2
13 01-400101-00038  Fitting — Straight %/a X 3/s IN. (BIraSS).....cueeiueeiuiaaiieaitieeieetie et e it e stteesbeesteaeeeeebeesbeeaneeesnneenneeaneas 1
14 01-400001-01869 Washer — Holding ..........cccceevveeennee
15 01-400114-00260 Gage — Vacuum (Incls. ltem 13) .
16 01-400005-00442 Panel — Front .........cccoeeeeneeienenieneneene .
17 SC-112-72 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 X 3/a HEX HA. (SST) ..iiuieiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt 4
18 WL-003-47 Lockwasher 5/16 HEICAL ..........cociiiiiiiiiiii e 4
19 01-400130-04PHB Caster — Swivel With Brake (4 In.).......... .2
20 01-400130-04PHO Caster — Swivel Without Brake (4 In.)..... .2
21 01-400005-00341 Table ASSY. .....ccceervireeiiiieiiieeiesieeeiens .1
22 01-400005-00350  FillEr PIALE ASSY......cuviiueiieiitieiteiteeit ettt ettt ettt a ettt b bbbt e b bbb e b bt e bt e ennes 2
23 01-400005-00339  PANEI — REA ......cuiiuiiiiiiiiitieit ettt ettt ettt etttk b bt e btk e bbbt b bt e bbb nee s 1
01-400005-00606 Panel Assembly — Front and REAI .........ccouuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e eaneee s 1
-11- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0002-00326?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0101-00038?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0114-00260?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0130-04PHB?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400005-00350?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEAL BAR (TWIN SEAL OPTION)

20

F-43187 (April 2010) S12-



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59074

*2
*3
*4
*5

*9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
*31
32

01-400002-00404
01-400008-00320
01-400003-0021R
01-400039-00268
01-400171-00180
SC-109-58
SC-021-98
01-400001-02742
01-400171-00180
01-400002-00314
NS-011-12
NS-047-70
01-400027-00400
NS-011-12
01-400056-01401
SC-041-07
WS-022-21
01-400001-00269
SC-126-59
SC-041-07
WS-022-21
01-400001-00269
01-400002-00514
SC-040-97

01-400001-01962
01-400038-00230
01-400001-01963
01-400005-00568

SEAL BAR (TWIN SEAL OPTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
SUPPOIt — UPPET SEAI B .....iiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e et e et e e et e e e snte e e s snseeesnnaeeeannes 1
Rubber — Upper Seal Bar (27 IN.) ..ottt AR
Tape — TEFION (27 IN.) ettt ettt et AR
Band — Double Seam (8mm) AR
Tape — Clear Super Bond (34 IN. X 27 IN.) cueiiiiiiiiiiieiiece et AR
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 1 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiesee et 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x %/s Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST)
Binder — EIEmMENnt (BMIM) ........oiiiiiii ittt
Tape — Clear Super BoNd (34 IN.)..cccii ittt AR
Bar — Seal
N T B A (1S 1) TSRS

LOCK INUE 10724 HEX .tvteiitiee ettt e ettt ettt et e st e e st e sttt e et e e sntbe e e snsae e e anseeeenbseeeseeeeenbeeeannteeean
Connector — Adapter....

JAM NUE Y4720 HEX (SST) 1uriiiiiiieeetie ettt ettt et sttt et ae e ste e st e e sbeessbeesbeeebeesbaeansaesnneeteensnas
JAM NUE Y4720 HEX (SST) 1ueiiiii ittt ettt ettt et ste et s teesteeest e e sbeessbeesbaeebeesbeeansaesaneetaensnas
Jam Nut Y/s-20 Hex (SST) ..
ATAT = 1= SO USRI
COVEIN — EXIEIHON BEIIOWS .....uviiiiiiiieiciiiieeee ettt e s e e e e e e st a e e e e s nbaeeeeeesenaasreeeas
Duct — Wiring With Adhesive . .
COVEI — INLEIOI BEIIOWS.......uviiiieeee ettt e e e e e e st e e e e st ae e e e e e s eaaaraeeeas

Seal Bar Assembly With Support (Incls. Items 3 thru 38) .........ccceeiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeee 2

* Sold per foot.

13- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400008-00320?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400003-0021R?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0039-00268?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0171-00180?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER001-02742?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0171-00180?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400027-00400?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0056-01401?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0038-00230?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY (WITH BAG CUT OPTION)

31

F-43187 (April 2010) 14 -



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59052

*3

© oo~NO O

10

*12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

*22
23
24

*25

*26
27
28

30
31

33
34

36

PART NO.

01-400002-00063
01-400008-00320
01-400008-00842
01-400038-00230
NS-018-01
WS-022-21
NS-018-01
NS-018-01
WS-022-21
01-400001-01962
01-400176-00203
01-400171-00180
01-400007-00095
01-400001-02666
SC-021-14
SC-109-58
01-400056-01400
NS-011-12
01-400027-00400
NS-047-70
NS-011-12
01-400171-00180
01-400009-00191
01-400179-00003
01-400176-00220
01-400039-00269
01-400002-00514
01-400001-01963
01-400001-00269
WS-022-21
SC-041-04
SC-126-59
SC-041-07
WS-022-21
01-400001-00269
SC-040-97
01-400005-00569

SEAL BAR (WITH BAG CUT OPTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Support — Upper S€al BAr (27 IN.) c..couiiiieeiie ettt st 1
Rubber — Upper Seal Bar (27 In.) ... AR
Strip — Teflon Cutting (27 In.) ..........
Wiring Duct With Adhesive (27 In.).

Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST) ..
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST) ..
Washer........cccooveeneinenn.
Cover — Exterior Bellows
Tape — Teflon (27 IN.) ccoeeiiiiiieeee
Tape — Clear Super Bond (*/s In.) (27 In.) ....
C-Spring (SST) wecveeiieeieeee e
Binder — Element ........c.ccooevveiiniiniceceenn
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....
Set Screw /4 Banding Buckle (SST)............
Nut 8-32 (SST).......
Adapter — Connector....
Lock Nut 10-24 Hex.....

NUE 8-32 (SST)..veiverereieeienienie e
Tape — Clear Super Bond (*/s In.) (27 In.) ....
Bar — Seal ..o
Silicone 2mm x 15mm x 641.5mm (0.64) ....
Tape — Teflon (2In.) (27 In.).ccieiiiiiiiiiene,
Element — Seal Cut (27 In.) ...
Support — Seal Bar .........
Cover — Interior Bellows..
Guide — Seal Bar ............
WaShEr ...
Cap Screw Y4-20 x 13/a Hex Hd. (SST).....
Mach. Screw /4-20 x 1}/ Hex Hd. (SST) ..

RGNS RS R RS S
BRPNNWNNRPRRPIZRPPIRPPREPRPRERRENRLIIRPNNONN

Cap Screw Y/4-20 x 13/a Hex Socket Hd..................... .
Seal Bar Assy. With Support (Incls. FemMS 4 thru 36) .......ccc.eeiieiiiiiiiiiierie e 2

* Sold per foot.

-15- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400008-00320?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0038-00230?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0171-00180?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400027-00400?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0171-00180?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400039-00269?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP AND BOTTOM SEAL OPTION)

F-43187 (April 2010) - 16 -



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59073

O©CoO~NOUTAWNPRE

*
PR R
WN PO

*14
*15
*16
*17
*18
*19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
*29
30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38

40
41
42
43

SEAL BAR (TOP AND BOTTOM SEAL OPTION)

PART NO.

NS-011-12
01-400001-01386
SC-059-30
01-400002-00537
SC-021-12
SC-041-07
NS-011-12
01-400027-00400
NS-011-12
01-400009-00029
SC-117-84
01-400002-00538
01-400179-00003
01-400003-0021R
01-400176-00220
01-400039-00220
01-400176-00220
01-400003-0021R
01-400039-00220
01-400002-00314
SC-117-84
01-400009-00029
NS-011-12
01-400027-00400
NS-011-12
SC-028-12
NS-018-01
WS-022-21
01-400038-00230
NS-018-01
NS-018-01
WS-022-21
01-400001-01962
01-400002-00514
01-400001-01963
01-400001-00269
WS-022-21
SC-041-07
SC-126-59
SC-041-07
WS-022-21
01-400001-00269
SC-040-97

NAME OF PART AMT.
INUL 8-32 (SST) . teteeieeiteeie ettt sttt h e e b et b e s et s et e a e bt e bt e bt ab e e b e eb e bt e st e nb e e e b sbe e 7
Holder — UPPer TEION .......ooiiiiiic e 1
Cap Screw Y4-20 X 1 Hex SOCKet HA. (SST)..ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt 6
Support — Upper Seal Bar
Screw 6-32 X 1 Slotted RA. HA. (SST) ..couiiiiiiiieiiiiiieieee et 7
Cap Screw Y420 X 152 HEX HA. (SST) .ooviiiiiiiieiit ettt 2
Nut 8-32 (SST)
AAPLET — CONMECIOT.......utiiiieeii ettt b ettt et e et rbe et esin e nreeseneeaes 2
INUL 8-32 (SST) . vteteerieiteeit ettt sttt b et b e s et st ea e bt e bt et e eb e e b e eb e bt e b e nb e e e e b sre e 2
Connector
Set Screw Y/4-20 X 5/16 HEX HAIS. CUP Pl ..cocuiiiiiiiiiiiicicce et 1
Bar — UPPEE SEA ..ottt e
Silicone 2mm x 15mm x 641.5mm (0.64) (27 In.)..
Tape — Teflon (214 IN.) (27 IN.) weririiiiiii e AR
Tape — Teflon (2 IN.) (27 IN.) it AR
Element — Bi-Active Sealing (27 In.) AR
Tape — Teflon (2 1N.) (27 IN.)ceciiiiiei e AR
Tape — Teflon (214 IN.) (27 IN.) ettt AR
Element — Bi-Active Sealing (27 In.) AR
BAI — SBAI ...ttt 1
Set Screw Y/4-20 X 5/16 HEX HAIS. CUP Pl ..cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieiice e 2
Connector
INUL 8-32 (SST) . nteteeieeite ettt ettt sttt b ekt s et s et eae e bt e bt e bt ab e e s e e sbenb e e st e sbe e e e b ebe e 2
AAPLET — CONMECIOT...... ettt b e bbbttt e et sbe e ete e st e ereesaneenes 2
Nut 8-32 (SST)
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/s Slotted Rd. Hd. (Brass).......ccccoviriiiiieiiiiiiiiiieiieeeesee e 2
JAM NUE 4-20 HEX (SST) ettt ettt et 2
Washer

Duct — Wiring With AdNESIVE (24 IN.) .eoiuiiiiiiieeiee i AR
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST)
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST) ..

Support — Seal Bar
COVEr — INEIIOT BEIIOWS. .. ..eiiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt et e et e e snb e e snnae e e snneas
GUIAE — SAIBAY ...ceeiiiieeiieie ettt ettt ettt et e e e sat e e e bt e e e be e e e enbe e e nbe e e enbeeesnnbe e e nnnnas
Washer
Cap Screw Ya-20 X 152 HEX HU. ..ooviiiiiiiieicc e 2
Mach. Screw 4-20 X 114 HEX HA. (SST) .ioviiiiiiiieiiiiieiit ettt 3
Cap Screw %/4-20 x 1}/> Hex Hd

GUIAE — SBAI BAF ....uvveiiieeiiciieee ettt e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e s et ae e e e s ata e e e e e e s eanaarreeeas
Cap Screw Y4-20 X 13/a HEX SOCKEE HA......cceiiiiiiiiiiieciie ettt 4

* Sold per foot.

17 - F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400027-00400?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400003-0021R?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400003-0021R?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400027-00400?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0038-00230?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59076

GAS INJECTION

-18 -

F-43187 (April 2010)



550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59076

* *
©CoOoO~NOOUO_WNPRE

10

12
13
14
15
*16
17
18

PART NO.

01-400105-00200
01-400104-00060
01-400101-00065
01-400104-00060
WL-008-07

NS-011-12

01-400105-00200
01-400106-00010
SC-120-35

01-400101-00036
01-400104-00060
01-400105-00200
SC-129-49

01-400005-00323
NS-046-38

01-400008-00464
01-400005-00810
01-400005-00571

GAS INJECTION

NAME OF PART

AMT.

Nut 8-32 (SST)

(0701 1= T PP SPRROTRTUPRPR
VAIVE — SOIBNOI ...ttt bbb sttt e e st e e be e nn e e nbeesnneenes
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)
L1 To PP PRSP

Nut %/2-20 Hex (SST)
Tube — Gas INJECHION CONNECHION. ......couiiiiiiiiieiie ettt et st be e b e aee e
Bar Assy. — Gas INJECHON (RH) ..ooiueiiiiiiiiiieie et
Gas INJECION Bar ASSY. (LH) ...couiiiiiiiieiieesie ettt sb et

* Sold per foot.

-19- F-43187 (April 2010)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0105-00200?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0104-00060?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0101-00065?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0104-00060?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0105-00200?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER01-400106-00010?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0101-00036?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0104-00060?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0105-00200?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0008-00464?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

550A VACUUM PACKAGE MACHINES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59075

*

©CoOoO~NOUO A~ WNPRE

NNEPRPRRPEPRRPEPRPRE
POOWO~NOOUDNAWNEO

PART NO.

NS-047-70
01-400104-00060
01-400101-00036
01-400101-00200
WS-031-61
SC-126-52
01-400114-00245
01-400101-00036
01-400114-00147
01-400114-00170
NS-018-01
01-400001-02062
WS-022-21
SC-129-49
01-400101-00210
01-400114-02020
01-400101-00200
SC-129-49
WS-022-21
01-400001-02062
NS-018-01

AIR REGULATOR AND FILTER

NAME OF PART AMT.

>
pel

Connector — Straight Y/ x %/s.
Hose Barb — Straight (/s In. MNPT x /4 Hose)....
Washer (SST)
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST).....
Gauge — PreSSUre.......cuveeieeeeeiieeeesieee e
Connector — Straight /4 x %/s ..
Regulator — Pressure................
Support — Pressure Regulator ..
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST) ..
Support — Dryer
WaASKET ..o
Mach. Screw /4-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd. (SST)....
Hose Barb — Straight (/s In. FNPT x /2 Hose).......
FIlter — DIYEI ..o
Hose Barb — Straight (/s In. MNPT x /4 Hose)
Mach. Screw /4-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd. (SST)....
WaASKET ..ot
Support — Dryer
Jam Nut Y/4-20 Hex (SST)

RPRRRRPPRPRRPPRRPEPRRLNNR PR

* Sold per foot.

FORM 43187

APRIL 2010 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0104-00060?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0101-00036?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0101-00036?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0114-00147?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER0114-02020?pt-manual=BER-550A_pm.pdf

